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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of colleges which have been granted autonomy during the 10th and 11th Five Year Plan Period along with the
details of colleges, State-wise; and 

(b) the total funds allocated for these autonomous colleges during the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR) 

(a) The University Grants Commission (UGC) has reported that during the Tenth Five Year Plan period, 135 Colleges have been
granted autonomy and during the Eleventh Five Year Plan period, 149 Colleges have been granted autonomy. The details of
autonomous colleges, state-wise, are available at the UGC website at http://www.ugc.ac.in/oldpdf/colleges/ autonomous_colleges-
list.pdf. 

(b) The UGC has reported that it has granted Rs. 1718.72 lakhs in 2010-11, Rs. 2948.00 lakhs in 2011-12 and Rs. 3550.29 lakhs in
2012-13 to these autonomous colleges. 
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